CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date: 07-23-2024

CONTACT.

Order Number:

CPO 0603 0803 ADJ2300000010 6

Procurement Folder: 1081559

Document Name:

Camp Dawson Building 215 Medical Wing Renovations

Document Description:

CHANGE ORDER NO 2-To extend time & increase contract amount

Procurement Type:

Central Purchase Order

Reason for Modification:

Change Order No. 2- To extend contract time &
increase contract amount per the attached
documentation.

Buyer Name: David H Pauline

Telephone: 304-558-0067

Email: david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-10-03

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-10-02
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000193013 Requestor Name: Philip B Schoolcraft

HARBEL INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2930

PO BOX 358 Requestor Email: philip.b.schoolcraft.nfg@army.mil

CUMBERLAND MD 21502

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 3017298303 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage Discount Days

2025

#1 No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCATION
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION ENGINEERING & FACILITIES FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER
ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE
1707 COONSKIN DR 240 ARMY RD
CHARLESTON WV 25311 KINGWOOD WV 26537-1077
us us

Ko-ve el

Total Order Amount: $1,375,676.94

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

AP0 7/3fy

e P
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL PP??VAL ASTOFORM |ENCUMBRANDE CERTIFICATION
DATE: $-1-72 WA DATE: DATE: %ﬂbvl\t
ELECTRONICSISNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIE SIGNATURE GNFILE = ELECTR I
b= ‘ g \\_)
Date Printed: Jul 23, 2024 Order Number: CPQC 0603 0603 ADJ2300000010 6 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 - To extend the contract time and to increase the contract amount to allow for the completion of the items outlined in the attached
documentation, according to all terms, conditions, and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders. The contract (unit
prices, hourly rates, annual fee, etc.) is increased as defined in the attached documentation.

Original Contract Price: $1,236,900.00
Change Order No. 2 Increase:  $138,676.94
Contract New Total: $1,375,576.94

EFFECTIVE DATE OF CHANGE: May 24, 2024

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 1049000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2024-10-02

Commodity Line Description: Building 215 Medical Wing Renovations-BASE BID

Extended Description:
BASE BID (Per documentation)- Provide and furnish all labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment and all services to complete Camp Dawson Building 215

Medical Wing Renovations, near Kingwood WV per the attached specifications and documentation.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 187300.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2024-10-02

Commodity Line Description: Installation of floor receptacles-ALTERNATE 1

Extended Description:
ALTERNATE NO.1(Per documentation)- Provide and furnish all labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment and all services to complete Installation of floor

receptacles and associated work in Classrooms.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 138676.94
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-05-24 2024-10-02

Commodity Line Description: CHANGE ORDER NO. 2- To extend time & increase contract total

Extended Description:
Change Order No. 2- To extend contract time & increase contract amount, per the attached documentation.

Date Printed:  Jul 23, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0603 0603 ADJ2300000010 6 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FROM AGENCY
FOR A CHANGE ORDER

Change Orders: A purchasing process used to extend or renew terms, modify costs and/or revise the scope of services,

etc.

The information below is a checklist of agency responsibilities in processing a Change Order. Please note, however, that

while this information is accurate in most cases, there may be occasion where additional information may be needed or

ACH

Cb‘r}w CHECKLIST FOR CHANGE ORDERS

AL

require?@)/bgk \b % ’V RO\KXQ‘W (O‘B( 55-q

\

DESCRIPTION

Nk

Pre-approvals, when applicable {such as Attorney General, Chief Technology Officer/IS&C, Capitol
Building Commission, Surplus Property, Statewide Interoperability Executive Committee)

V]

Verification that is Vendor Properly Registered with the Purchasing Division (check for suspension
or debarment), and ensure Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) in wvOASIS matches the TIN on

 the bid

i

Verification of Vendor in Good Standing within wvOASIS (with all laws and requirements of the
tate, Insurance Commission, Federal and State Debarment, and Workers Compensation)

Verification of Vendor in Good Standing with Secretary of State (check the Secretary of State’s
database)

<

4 Signed and Dated Vendor Letter / Price Quote

L~

Verify current contractor’s license and insurance, if applicable

nclude bond rider, if applicable

W

Agency Justification Letter

Revised June 8, 2018 '5' v.\‘
23 /




AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

-
Ii:.
@
(i

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Camp Dawson Building 215 Medical Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 002

Wing Renovations

Camp Dawson, Preston County, WV Date: Date: May 10, 2023

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Namie and address) CONTRACTOR; (Nane and uddress)
West Virginia Army National Guard Pickering Associates Harbel, Inc.

1763 Coonskin Drive 11283 Emerson Avenue P.0O. Box 358

Charleston, WV 25301 Parkersburg, WV 26104 Cumberland, Matyland

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(lnsert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.}

PCO | - Mold remediation $1,299.11

PCO 3 - Countertop upgrade §5,637.51

PCO 4 - Repair underslab conduits 38,679.13

PCO 5 - Fire Alarm modifications £11,213.73

PCO 6 - Vestible Madifications $3,607.82

ADD: Additional Fiber Modifications $108,235.64

Total $138,676.94

1,236,900.0C
0.00

The original Contract Suin was
The net change by previously autherized Change Orders

oy U O D N

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 1,236,900.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 138,676.94
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,375,576.94

The Contract Time will be increased by Tiwee Hundred Sixty-Five (365) days.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments ta the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Pickering Associates Harbel, Inc. West Virginia Army National Guard

ARCHITECT ¢. 'rnfuw\rme) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGHA URE /

|erem}.’ IrOIlS, v I . W L’_._cé;
I' LA

SIGNATURE “

Pamela J. Wean, AIA, Proiect Manager

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE TED NAME AND TIR
s5-22-24 5/20/2024 24~ bey, 2’4/
DATE DATE DATE ]

AIA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institule of Archilecls,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contracl Decumenls™ are irademarks of The American institute of Architects. This dacument was produced at 12:45:08 1
ET on 05/14/2024 under Order No 4104245056 which expires on 08/05/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for ane-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Conlract Documents® Terms of Service. To reporl copyright violalions, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: {389ADA41Y}



HARBEL, INCORPORATED
General (outractons P.0. Box 358

“An Equal Opportunity Employer” 11521 Milnor Avenue
Cumberland, MD 21501-0358

Telephone (301} 729-8303
Fax (301) 729-0163

May 31, 2024

West Virginia Army National Guard
1707 Coonskin Drive
Charleston, WV 25302

ATTN: Mr.Jonathan Neal
RE: Camp Dawson Building 215- Time Extension

Dear Mr. Neal

Per our conversations, Harbel, Inc. is formally requesting a time extension for this project. The change is due to material delay’s and
Changes in the overall scope of work. We are requesting a three hundred and sixty five (365) day extension to the
contract completion date. Due to the nature of the work, we are not requesting any additional monies in regards to the requested

extension.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information or documentation, please don’t hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,
HARBEL, INCORPORATED

sy %’

eremy lrons
Vice President

Mark Farris / File / Carl Belt, Jr. / Dave Madden



2

Harbel, Inc. - An Equal Opportunity Emplayer
P.O. Box 358

Cumberlang, Maryland 21501-0358

Phone: (301) 729-8900

Fax: (301)728-0163

PCO #001

Project: 920 - Camp Dawson Bldg 215 Medical Wing

1001 Army Road
Kingwood, 26537

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #001: Mold Remediation

TO: WV Army National Guard FROM: Harbael, Inc.
1707 Coonskin Drive P.O. Box 358
Charleston, West Virginia 25311-1026 Cumberland, Maryiand 21502
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 00170 CONTRACT: 1 - Original Contract
REQUEST REGEIVED FRGM: CREATED BY: Paula Hite {Harsbel, Inc.)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 1119/2022
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER;
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION; ACCOUNTING METHQOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT; PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $1,299.11
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Meld Remediation
CHANGE REASON;
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows})
Mold remediation as per attached.
ATTACHMENTS:
# Budget Code Description Amount
1 |OC Owner Cost Mold Remediation $1,299.11
Grand Total; $1,209.11
Jason Brown, C.A. (Pickering WV Army Nationai Guard Harbel, lnc.
Associates) ’
320 Adams Street, Suite 102 1707 Coonskin Drive P,0, Box 358
Falrmont, West Virginia 26554 Charleston, West Virginia 25311-1026 Cumberland, Maryland 21502
ﬁ H/ tol
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE I TURE DATE

Harbel, Inc. - An Equal Opportunity Employer

Page 1 of 1

Printed On: 11/8/2022 03:50 PM



" ICamp Dawson 215

Harbel, Inc

9
i
Last Modified: |11/9/22 14:54 |

868

{ S — | -
1 [Moid Remediation I
LR b —)
_|Appalachian Environmentat Testing & . 12sp0; [
| —
' |
Total 3 1,225.00 | S - S $ 1.225.00
| - |Total Labor
- [Total Material
- I i - Total Equipment
| 1,225.00 |Total Subcontractor
| Sates Tax
' _...122500 [SubTow ___
- |O&P Labor
s (O&P Materiat
6125 |O&P Subconmructor

128625 |Sub Totat
12.86 | Band

1.299.11 Grand Total

Issue Detail

Page 1



APPALACHIAN

ENVIRONMENTAL
TESTING & CONSULTING

111 Bumnt Bridge Road Buckhannon, WV 26201

November 4, 2022
Mold Remediation/Decon Quote

Client: Jeremy Irons — The Belt Group
Contractor: Appalachian Environmental Testing & Consulting, LLC

Subject: Mold Remediation — Camp Dawson 1001 Army Road Kingwood. WV 26537 (215
Medical Wing)

Please find below the quote for said services to be provided for Mold
Remediation/Decon:

Labor $600.00
Malerial $325.00
Air Quality Testing (Pre/Post) $300.00
$1,225.00
TOTAL: ) $1,225.00

Know that all fees for services provided are required at the time the work is to be performed
unless alternative arrangements have been agreed upon by both parties.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Thank You for allowing AETC to serve you!

Regards,

David Beckoer

Appaiachian Dovironmentat Testing & Consulting, LLC
Buckhannon, WV

Phona ' davidbechneri 89 d-pmail.com



ke
Bel

Harbel, Inc. - An Equal Opporlunity Employer
F.O. Box 358

Cumberland, Maryland 21501-0358

Phone: {301} 729.8960

Fax: (301)729-0163

PCO #003

Project: 920 - Camp Dawson Bldg 215 Medical Wing

1001 Army Road
Kingwood, 26537

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #003: Change Countertops to Solid

Surface
To: WV Army National Guard FROM: Harbel, Inc.
1707 Coonskin Drive P.O. Box 358
Charleston, West Virginia 25311-1026 Cumberland, Maryland 21502
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 003/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Original Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Paula Hite {Harbel, Inc.)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 3/23/2023
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATI{ON: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT; PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $5,637.51
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Change Countertops to Solid Surface
CHANGE REASON:
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract /s Changed As Foilows)
Change countertops to solid surface as per attached.
ATTACHMENTS:
# Budget Code Description Amount
1 | OC Owner Cost Change Couniertap to Solid Surface $5,637.51
Grand Total; $5,637.51
Jason Brown, C.A, (Pickering WV Army Natlonal Guard Harbel, fnc.
Associates)
320 Adams Street, Sulte 102 1707 Coonskin Drive P.O. Box 358
Fairmont, West Virginia 26554 Charleston, West Virginia 25311-1028 Cumberland, Maryland 21502
41&-‘"‘! 4'4"-{ 31l
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE $GNATURE DATE
Harbel, Inc. - An Equal Opporfunity Employer Page 1of 1 Printed On: 3/23/2023 11:56 AM



Job: [Camp Dawson 215

2 |Change Countertops to Solid Surface

Harbel, Inc

Job:

Last Modified:
i

1

868

{3/23/23 10:33

'Ravenscraft LS 53159 5 531590 r i
| i
[Total § 5.315.90 $ - § - - S 531590
v ; ; Tatul Lahor
|. | ~ otal Material
| ] ul Equipment
i 590 Tatal Subcontructor
- Sales Tax
'
¢ , L8 531590 | Sub Totl
| I - O&Plabur o
E o e i . C e . ORP Material
1 ' 265.80 | O&P Sulcontructor
i I _ : IS $.581.70 | Sub Total
i ! ~ 1.00% 8 55.82  Bend
0 | S 5,637.5]1 Grand Total
-4 T ) B -
| B L — . _—

Issue Detail

Page 2



Raven's Craft Inc.

Proposal

75 South Grant Street

Frostburg, MD 21532 Phone # Fax # DATE Proposal no.

EIN 52-1979605 (301) 687-0380 ... | (301) 687-0378 | 3/15/2023 131220
PROJECT

NAME / ADDRESS

Harbel, Incorporated

P.O. Box 0358

11521 Milnor Ave.
Cumberland, MD 21501-0358

Camp Dawson Bldg 215 Medical Wing

Contractor Signature

DESCRIPTION QTYy COST TOTAL
Change order: Upgrade to all Solid Surface Countertops. ( Sinks by others) 1| 7,215.00 7,215.00T
discount for laminate countertops already included in main contract 1] -2,200.00| -2,200.00T
MD 6.0% sales tax 6.00% 300.90
TOTAL 3531590

The above prices, terms, and conditions are satiisfactory and are hereby

accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specitied. We understand
that any changes may incur added costs. Payment to be made as outlined

above.

SIGNATURE




2
Beél

Harbel, Inc. - An Equal Oppodunity Employer
P.O. Box 358

Cumberland, Maryland 21501-0358

Phone: (301) 729-8800

Fax: (301)729-0163

PCO #004

Project: 920 - Camp Dawson 8ldg 215 Medical Wing

1001 Army Road
Kingwood, 26537

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #004: Repair Damaged Underslab

Conduits

TO: WV Army National Guard

FROM:

1707 Coonskin Drive
Charleston, West Virginia 26311-1026

Harbel, Inc.
P.O. Box 358
Cumberand, Maryland 21502

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 004/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Original Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Paula Hile {Harbel, [nc.}
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 4/12/2023
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID [N FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER  ~
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $8,679.13
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Repair Damaged Underslab Conduils
CHANGE REASON:
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Coniract Is Changed As Foltows}
Repair damaged undersiab conduits as per aftached.
(Existing conduits were installed in the slah against electrical code.)
ATTACHMENTS:
# Budget Code Description Amount
1 | OC Owner Cosl Repair Damaged Underslab Conduils $8.679.13
Grand Total: $8,679.13
Jason Brown, C.A, {Pickering WV Army National Guard Harbel, Inc.
Associates)
320 Adams Street, Suite 102 1707 Coonskin Drive P.0. Box 358
Fairmont, West Virginia 26554 Charlestan, Wes\ Virginia 25311-1026 Gumberland, Maryland 21502
. A A Wrefes
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE CEIGNAi'URE DATE
Harbel, Inc. - An Equal Oppartunity Employer Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 4/12/2023 08:36 AM




‘Harbel, Inc

STt R S

I e = i

_ 3 |Repair Damaged Underslab Conduits  —— - : N i
_|(Existing Conduits were installed in the siab against electrical code) | ) Al . :

}G Smalley 1 LS 8184 |5 878400
|

- 1

_ ) ;
t
I
|
t

[Total ' 5 8.184.00 ] - 3 - i 8,184.00
- [Total Labor
2 .....Tott Muterinl

. .- - - Totol Equipment

. ; B . i . 518400 ITotal Subconseuctur

3 - | SalesTux

{ ; r | LS. 318400 SubTowl

— _ ———— _ 15%] $ - O&P Labor

i o - | xj ] | W S - O&PMawrial
iy 3% S 409.20 __()A.‘_:'li!:}ﬂ)c:n_m‘mcmr
| ' é _ .S 8320 ISubToml |

100% S 85.93 |Bond
S 3.679.13 Grand Touwal

Issue Detail Page 3



4/2/23

Jeremy l[rons

The Belt Group

RE: E3146-R0O4 Conduit repairs in the Classroom at Building 215

1. All work shall meet the latest requirements of the 2017 National Electric Code

2. All work shall be performed between the hours of 7:30AM and 3:30PM, Monday thru
Friday, holidays excluded

3. Repair the conduits in the Classroom that were damaged by others during saw cutting
4. Cut back the 3/4” PVC conduits to a good location and patch in new sections

5. Pull out the damaged wire and pull in new THHN

Cost as proposed: $8,184.00

PRICING IS FIRM FOR 30 DAYS

We appreciate the opportunity to bid this project and we look forward to working with you.

Please feel free to contact me at any time with questions or concerns or if I may be of further
service.

Respectfully submitted,
Mark Konter

George R. Smalley Co.
724-437-1927 X105 office
724-562-9699 cell
mkonter@grsmalley.com

PROMPT
PROFESSIONAL
SERVICE

GEORGE R. SMALLEY CO., INC. Efectncal Contracting Services - Compuler Cabling and AT Installaon PO Box 96. 79 Atlas Road, Hopwood, PA 15445
www grsmalley com Phone 724437-1927 Fax: 724 4378531



e
el

Harbel, Inc. - An Equal Opportunity Employer
P.O. Box 358

Cumberiand, Maryland 21601-0358

Phone: (301) 729-8900

Fax: (301)729-0163

PCO #005

Project: 920 - Camp Dawson Bidg 215 Medicat Wing
1001 Army Road
Kingwood, 26537

Prime Contract Potential Chaggg Order #005: Fire Alarm Modifications

TO: WV Army National Guard FROM: Harbel, Inc.
1707 Coonskin Drive P.O. Box 358
Charleston, West Virginia 25311-1026 Cumberland, Maryland 21502
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 005/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Original Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Paula Hite (Harbel, Inc.)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 4/28/2023
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $11,213.73

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Fire Alarm Modifications

CHANGE REASON:

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows}

Fire starm modifications as per altached.

ATTACHMENTS:
# B Budget Code o Description il Amount
1 |OC Owner Cost Fire Alarm Modifications $11,213.73
Grand Total; $11,213.73
Jason Brown, C.A. {Pickering WV Army Natlonal Guard Harbel, inc.
Associates)
320 Adams Strest, Suite 102 1707 Coonskin Drive P.O. Box 358
Fairmont, West Virginia 26554 Charleston, West Virginia 25311-1026 Cumberland, Maryland 21502
on S ‘{/ P44 JI i3

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE GNATURE DATE
Harbel, Inc. - An Equal Opportunily Employer Page 1 0f 1 Printed On; 4/28/2023 03:06 PM



Job: |Camp Dawson 215

Fire Alarm Modifications

ewices in building not included in b

!G. Smalley

1 LS

e i
1

Hal_jbel_y,»__lnc‘

'-;‘ .
' L
|

R, B -

10874 | S 10,574.00

H . -
+ o e
A e

A

— 4
v

H
s - '

Total

I'S 10.574.00

10,574.00

. ! — S—
T - -~
. -t -3
{
3 . -
i
i +
! !
i I |
e
- -
o . fos
(
i 4

- |Totwl Labor

Tutal Materiud

.- |Totat £9§1ipm:nt
| 10,574.00 | Total Subcontructor

6% § - [Sules'T: '

- 08P Lavor
.t lO&P Muterial
528.70 10&P Sn_lbrynl(uc_gur

]
doee S _TL10270 [Sub ot
L loow 111,03 |Bond

S _11.213.73 Crang_ Totz!

Issue Detail

Page 4



3/20/23
Jeremy Irons
The Belt Group

RE: E3146-RO2 Additional Fire Alarm in Building 215
1. All work shall meet the latest requirements of the 2017 National Electric Code

2. All work shall be performed between the hours of 7:30AM and 3:30PM, Monday thru
Friday, holidays excluded

3. Provide and install new fire alarm devices to replace existing devices that were not
scheduled to be replaced so that the fire alarm in the Medical Wing and Classroom Wing
can talk to one another and work properly together

Cost as proposed: $10,574.00

PRICING IS FIRM FOR 30 DAYS

We appreciate the opportunity to bid this project and we look forward to working with you.

Please feel free to contact me at any time with questions or concerns or if I may be of further
service.

Respectfully submitted,
Mark Konter

George R. Smalley Co.
724-437-1927 X105 office
724-562-9699 cell
mkonter@grsmalley.com

PROMPT
PROFESSIONAL
SERVICE

GEORGE R. SMALLEY CO., INC. Elecical Conlracting Services - Compulec Cabling and ATM Instaliaion P O Box 95. 79 Adas Road, Hopwood, PA 15445
waw grsmaliey.com Phona 724437-1927 Fax: 724-437-8531



=

Harbel, Ine, - An Equal Opportunity Employer
P.0. Box 358

Cumberiand, Maryland 21501-0358

Phone: (301} 728-8500

Fax: (301)728-0163

PCO #006

Project: 920 - Camp Dawson Bldg 215 Medical Wing

1001 Army Road
Kingwood, 26537

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #006: Vestibule Modifications

TO: WV Army National Guard FROM: Harbel, Inc.
1707 Coonskin Drive P.O. Box 358
Charlestan, West Virglnla 25311-1026 Cumberland, Maryland 21502
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 00670 CONTRACT: 1 - Original Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Paula Hite {Harbel, Inc.}
STATUS: Pending - In Review GCREATED DATE: 5/8/2023
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $3,607.82
FOTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Vestibule Modificatlons
CHANGE REASON:
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
Vestibule modificalions as per attached.
ATTACHMENTS:
920 £CO 006-05082023151704.pdf
# Budget Code Description Amount
1 |OC Owner Cost Vestibule Modifications $3,607.82
Grand Total: $3,607.82
Jason Brown, C.A. (Pickering WV Army Natlonal Guard Harbsel, Inc.
Associates)
320 Adams Street, Suite 102 1707 Coangkin Drive P.O. Box 358
Fairmont, West Virginia 26554 Charfeston, West Virginia 25311-1026 Cumberland, Marytand 21502
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
Harbet, Ine. - An Equal Opportunity Employer Page 1 0f 1 Printed On; £/9/2023 09:35 AM



Job: |Camp Dawson 215

Harbel, Inc

Job: |

S

Vestibule Modifications

i

Last Modified: |5/9/23 9:06 |
! 9:08 |

868

- : -+
he I |
Electrical e : SN SR (NEre—— |
i .1 Ls 2502 | S 250200 L [ -
- A LS 800 5 900.00 1 o -
e = st g ! e
Total S _3402.00 i - $ - !s -_ |5 3.402.00
I ot | St [Total Labor
| - ; |5 ... TowmlMateriul
' | 5 - [Total Equipment .
: T | [S7 330200 TTot Subeontractor ]
| : | 6% S ~  |Sales Tax
I T | il 1S 340200 SubTotal
! 1 ) ] I N 15% S - |O&P Labor
1 : | 10% S - | O&P Marerial
T - B 5%l $ 170.10 |O&P Subcontructor
| . - I F— it e S 357210 SubTotal
T | ) . L 00% s 35.72 | Bond
' i L S 3.607.82 Grand Total
| 1 B e e - it "
-4.‘... I |
. |
- —ts = = TP § i ;—--—-——-——_-! }
i ¢ | 4
| B I S I e - L | v ! - |
I !

Issue Detail

Page 5



S =N\

B 3 I

Harbel, Inc. - A Equal Cpportunity Employer
P.0. Box 358

Cumbarland, Maryland 21501-D358

Phone: (301) 729-8300

Fax. (301)729-01€3

PCO #007

Project: 320 - Camp Dawson Bldg 215 Medical Wing

1001 Army Road
Kingwond. 26537

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #007: Additional Fiber

Modifications

TO: WV Army National Guard

FROM:

1707 Coonskin Dinive
Charleston, West Virginia 25311-1026

Harbel, Inc.
P.O. Box 358
Cumberland. Maryland 21502

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 0071 CONTRACT: 1 - Original Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Paula Hite {Harbel, inc.}
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 10/9/2023
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based
SCHEDYLE IMPACT. 40 days PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $108,239.64
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Additional Nibar Modifications
CHANGE REASON:
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
Additional fiber maodifications with revised scope as per allached.
ATTACHMENTS:
920 - PCO 007-10092023154543 pdt
# Budget Code ] Description Amount
1 | OC Owner Cost o Additional Fiber Moditications $108.239.54
- - - - Grand Total:|  5108,239.64
Jason Brown, C.A,. {Pickering WV Army National Guard Harkel, Inc.
Associates)
1707 Coonskin Drve P.O. Box 358

320 Adams Sireet, Sinte 102
Fairmont. West Virginia 26524

Charleslon, West V»rginua 25311-1026

SIGNATURE DATE

Harbel, inc. - An Equal Opportunity Employer

SIGNATURE

Paga lof 1

Cumberfand, Maryland 21502

%m:, nielzs

DATE NATWRE DATE

Printed On: 12/12/2023 09:28 AM



Harbel, Inc
B ! AS— . T b _®8
' Last Modified: [10/9/23 14:44
1
' L i SR | R Il L
el et e Bt s W S R
[G. Smaliey . AT TiS” "eess2 [s 9655200 L | — i —
1 [Campenterforeman L 24 MR =T e = — | _ 7e88 (S 191712 ]
" 1 |Corpenter L2 HR I ] L. L | 7198 | § 172632
|Demo Equipment | 8 HR i .20 8 160.00 ! _ | -
“|Concrete Forms | 1+ s | i 25000 | $ 250.00 [ I
[Conerete | B S . [ - 165 |5 _ 990001 . B
TTowl § 96,552.00 | S 160.00 $  1,240.00 5 364344 |5 101,595.44
- T il [ L I8 3,643.44 [Total Labor
! 1 I i s 1.240.00 |Totat Material
- =  — — 1 - s 160,00 | Total Equi
- ' i - [ - 1 'S 96,552.00 Total Subcontractor
I o = B i B 6% § 74,40 | Sales Tax
‘ 1 == _= ) 5 101,669.84 |Sub Total B
e o B - - S 54652 [O&P Later
- I ot .| 0% s 124,00 |O&P Muterinl
i I : T e i B T s s 482760 |O&P Subcontractor
‘ ' = | 1 | S 10716706 |SubToml
! . ioewls 107168 Bond
| a 1 = S0 IU8,230.640 Grand Tota)
| |
!l e = —T - O = .
| | i
= — =t = ] S .

Issue Detail Page 6



10523 11727723
Jeremy lrons

Paula Hite

The Belt Group

RE: E3146-ROS5 2" REVISION Additional Trench Duct and Data Work in Building 215

1. REVISED proposal is a breakout showing unit prices for the CISCO equipment and data
equipment as requested by Jason Brown.

o

. All work shall meet the latest requirements of the 2017 National Electric Code

3. All work shall be performed between the hours of 7:30AM and 3:30PM, Monday thru
Friday, holidays excluded.

4. This proposal is based on “REVISED” drawing E112 and the attached Data and Cisco
materials.

5. Provide and install a section of trench duct to tie into the underfloor system. Saw cutting
and patching by others.

6. Item #5 above, installation of the trench duct has already taken place to keep the project
moving,

7. Provide and install (1) 20A 120V circuit fram Panel D to the new receptacle in the Data
Room. Provide and install (1) 20A 120V receptacle.

8. Reconfigure data cable runs. Some will now run overhead back to the data closet.

9. Provide and install data materials per the attached list. UNIT prices listed.

10.The CISCO bill of material price is only in effect i’ the entive bill of matesial is used. I
items are removed from the bill of material the vendor has reserved the right to requoic

the remaining items.

I'1.The Cisce material quote is in effect for orders placed by NB. [fan order is not
placed by then the price will increase. T

1127723 - PRICE |
WILL REMAIN IN
EFFECT FOR
ORDERS PLACED
BY 12/4/23

FROMPT
PROFESSIOHAL
SERVICE

GEORGE R. SMALLEY CO,, INC, Eiectncal Conlracting Senvaces ~ Gomouler Cabling and ATM instalakion P 0. Box B 79 Allas Road, Hopwood, PA 15445
waw.grsmaliey.com Phona 724437-1927 Fax 724437853t



[2.Provide and install data materials per the attached list. UNIT prices listed.

Excluded:
Saw cutting and patching of the floor.

CISCO Equipment material price: $74,648.00
Data Equipment material price: $6,093.00
Misc electrical materials and labor: $15,811.00
TOTAL Value: $96,552.00

PRICING IS FIRM FOR ORDERS PLACED BYN

11/27/23 - THE FACTORY WILL HONOR THEIR

Respectfully submitted, PRICING FOR ORDERS PLACED BY 12/4/23
Mark Konter WE WERE NOTIFIED ON 11/27 THAT THERE
George R. Smalley Co. WILL DEFINITELY BE A PRICE INCREASE
724-437-1927 X105 office AFTER 12/4/23

724-562-9699 cell
mkonter(@grsmallev.com

IF THE TURN AROUND TIME ON GETTING A PO WILL PUSH PAST THE DEADLINE, YOU CAN SIGN AND DATE
THIS REVISED PROPOSAL AND STATE OK TO PROCEED WITH MATERIAL ORDERS, WE WILL PLACE THE
ORDERS WITH YOUR OK 50 AS NOT TO INCUR THE PRICE INCREASE.

YOUR ACTUAL PO CAN FOLLOW

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE TO PROCEED PER SCOPE OF WORK DESCRIBED

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

PROMPT
PROFESSIONAL
SERVICE

GEORGE R. SMALLEY CO., INC, Etecingai Centracting Servces - Computer Cablng and ATM instaaion PO, Box 56, 78 Atios Road, Hopwood, PA 15445
wwi grsmatiey com Phona 724-437-1927 Fax: 7244378531



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
JOINT FORCES HEADQUARTERS WEST VIRGINIA
1707 COONSKIN DRIVE
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25311-1026

NGWV-FMO-TSB 24 MAY 2024

SUBJECT: Agency Justification letter for Change Order #2 (CPO-ADJ2300000010) -
Camp Dawson Building 215 Medical Wing Renovations

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

PO Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

1. Please find the following change order packet for the subject contract. This change
order is to address identified needs and concerns during the building 215 Medical
Wing Renovations Construction on the Camp Dawson training facility, near
Kingwood WV. A description of the services is provided below.

2. The West Virginia Army National Guard requests a courtesy call if there are any
problems associated with the attached change order to have an opportunity to
address any issues in a timely manner.

3. ltemized Changes:
e Item #1 Mold Remediation
o Description of Work: Remediation of Mold in Wall
Justification for Change:

a. Building 215 in a multi-section building house operating space for
multiple operations. The medical wing, one section, was
undergoing renovations when demolition exposed inner wall with
mold. The mold was tested independently to determine the risks
and correct remediation methods. Due to the unforeseen
circumstances, Harbel, Inc. is requesting this change order to
remediate the mold per recommendations from the testing.



b. Recommendation: The additional work is within scope of the

contract and the associated costs are fair and reasonable.

Item #2 Solid Surface Countertops

o Description of Work: Change of Countertop Material

Justification for Change:

. The wing being renovated in Building 215 houses medical

equipment and medical procedures on Camp Dawson. Solid-
surface countertops provide better sustainability in the renovation
when considering the types of equipment and damages the
countertops may face. Some countertops cannot be laminate, so
it also allows for a consistent countertop throughout the
renovation.

. Recommendation: The additional work is within scope of the

contract and the associated costs are fair and reasonable.

Item #3 Under-slab Electric Repair

o Description of Work: Repair of Under-slab Electric

Justification for Change:

. Electric and data upgrades were included in the building 215

renovations. The issues needing repair were created due to an
unforeseen condition of the existing electric. The existing electric
lines running under the concrete slab were not buried an
adequate depth and were cut while the contractor cut the
concrete floor. These lines will need repaired for the building to
be complete and usable.

. Recommendation: The additional work is within scope of the

contract and the associated costs are fair and reasonable.

Item #4 Fire Alarm Modifications

o Description of Work: Fire Alarm Device Modifications

Justification for Change:



a. The renovations includes a new fire alarm panel and devices on
the medical wing side to meet fire code. The existing panel,
however, controls devices that were not apparent in the system
prior to beginning of construction. These devices will also require
upgrade for the new fire panel to properly control the devices and
protect the building as well as meet fire code.

b. Recommendation: The additional work is within scope of the
contract and the associated costs are fair and reasonable.

¢ Item #5 Vestibule Painting/Light

o Description of Work: Replacement of Light Fixture and Painting in
Vestibule

Justification for Change:

a. The vestibule at the entrance of the medical wing of building 215
was not originally included in the design for renovation. The light
fixture, however, is on the same circuit and should be replaced to
match the medical wing fixtures. The light replacement will
require painting on the ceiling where the new light is installed and
should include painting the walls to match the new paint.

b. Recommendation. The additional work is within scope of the
contract and the associated costs are fair and reasonable.

e |tem #6 Additional Fiber Modifications

o Description of Work: Addition of Fiber Data and Equipment to Complete
Building.

Justification for Change:

a. During the renovations of the Building 215 Medical Wing, new
data was placed throughout the project in order to fulfill all needs
and requirements identified for the renovations. It was discovered
that the existing data room was not capable of handling all of the
new data as planned and a new data closet would be required to
meet the needs of the new data. This unforeseen condition has
led to the need of additional equipment, installation, and
preparation to provide a completed renovations.



b. Recommendation: The cost changes documented in the change
order request are fair and reasonable.

e [tem #7 Time Extension

o Description of Work: Time Extension.

Justification for Change:

a. Harbel, Inc. has requested 365 additional days for the work in the
changes requested above.

Recommendation: The time extension request is fair and reasonable.

4. Accounting Summary

CONSOLIDATED PRICING OF CHANGE ORDER

Description Federal Funds State Funds

ltem #1: Mold Remediation $1,299.11 $0

Iltem #2: Solid Surface Counters $5,637.51 $0

| ltem #3: Under-slab Electric Repair : $8,679.13 $0

Item #4: Fire Alarm Modifications $11,213.73 $0

Iltem #5: Vestibule Painting/Light $3,607.82 $0

ltem #6: Additional Fiber $108,239.64 $0
Modifications

ltem #7: Time Extension 30 $0

Total: $138,676.94 $0

o Total Cost of Changes: $138,676.94\

o Funding 100% Federal




5. If you have any questions or concerns, the point of contact for this action is Mr. Phillip
Cantrell, 304-550-2791, Phillip.J.Cantrell2.nfa@mail.mil.

Sincerely,

Phll

'PHILLIP J/CANTRELL
NGWV-FMO-TSB
Project Manager




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
ADJUTANT GENERAL'’S OFFICE
JOINT FORCES HEADQUARTERS WEST VIRGINIA
1707 COONSKIN DRIVE
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25311-1026

NGWV-FMO 23 July 2024

TO: Mr. David Pauline, Senior Buyer
West Virginia Division of Purchasing

FROM: Mr. Dean Wingerd, Procurement Analyst
Office of the Adjutant General, State of West Virginia

RE: Change Order Justification
CPO-ADJ2300000010
CO#2 Camp Dawson Building 215 Medical Wing Renovations

Harbel, Inc.

This change order request for the project noted above is to extend the contract time to October
2, 2024, and to increase the contract amount, for the completion of the items outlined in the
attached documentation. The AIA Document G701-2017 (Change Order) signed by all parties is
attached to this submission. The letter dated May 24, 2024, from the agency project manager
reflects this request for a cost increase to the contract and time extension and is attached to this
submission. The submission of this request was delayed because of obtaining federal funds to
complete this change order, the end of the state fiscal year, the receipt of a properly executed
Bond Rider and staff workload.

Per this justification, we respectfully request the approval of Change Order #2 as submitted.

The point of contact for this correspondence is the undersigned at 304-561-6629 or email at
claude.d.wingerd.nfag@army.mil.

Dean Wingerd

Procurement Analyst

WV Military Authority

Construction & Facilities Management Office




Project No. CRFQ 0603 ADJ23*01 Bond No. PRF9403379

CHANGE RIDER

RIDER to be attached to and form a part of the Performance and Payment Bond, each in the
amount of $1,236,900.00, issued on behalf of Harbel, Inc., with WV Army National Guard as

Obligee.

IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the following is hereby added to and
becomes a part of the above described Performance and Payment Bonds:

Change order increase in the amount of $138,676.94. The new contract amount is
now $1,375,576.94 as of the Change Order dated of May 10, 2023. The contract
time is extended by 365 (Three Hundred Sixty-Five) days.

All other terms and conditions of the bonds are unchanged.

Signed, sealed with our seals and dated this 10th day of May, 2023.

Harbel. Inc.
(Principal)

a2
R

td. C-10 12/2009 Page 1 of 1




ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New
York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of 1linois (herein collectively called the "Companies™), by Robert
D. Murray, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth
on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and
appoint Lisa WINCHESTER, Shelley MCCABE, Kayla D. MCCULLOUGH, Gregory A. SMITH, Patrick BUCK,
Gillian ROE, Carol UADISKI of Cumberland, Maryland,, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal
and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds
or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if
they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at
its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 3rd day of October, A.D. 2023,

ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
“‘“"S”"”f/

MiLh
Aty
o \““n g, \\\\\ iy

= ) v, i
— / % St l(ya,7 7, S Q\ch....g.{_’_ e, & Q°.SP
- T A, o %, £ LR R
. o,i" Jé, SR
@ H
&) o H

By: Robert D. Murray
Vice President

Doasn § Luourn—

By: Dawn E. Brown
Secretary

- % 0y,
2 g W YOR L Fiiny, nn\“‘
Ly e um. e
AT

State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On this 3rd day of October, A.D. 2023, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, Robert D.
Murray, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who
executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said
officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate
Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Genevieve M. Maison

i,
SRVEM 2

GENEVIEVE M. MAISON
NOTARY PUBLIC
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD
My Commission Expires JANUARY 27, 2025

Authenticity of this bond can be confirmed at bondvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



| ACKNOWLEDGMENTS ‘ '

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATE OF
. County of to-wit:

l , a Notary Public in and for the

B oW P

. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of 20

6. Notary Seal 7

(Notary Public)

8. My commission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation

9. STATEOF Maryland

10. County of Allegany to-wit:
11, 1, Paula J. Hite , a Notary Public in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that David J. Madden -
13. who as, President signed the foregoing writing for
14.. a corporation, has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
15. Given under my hand this 10th day of May ‘ 20 23
16. Notary Seal 17 Yauls S st

(r\i'tj’fary Public)
18. My commission expires on the 17th day of October 20 26

Acknowledgment by Surety
19. STATE OF Maryland

20. County of Allegany to-wit;

21. 1, Jennifer R. Hershberger  a Notary Public in and for the
22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kayla McCullough

23, who as, Attorney-in-Fact signed the foregoing writing for

2. Fidelity & Deposit Co. of Maryland a corporation,

has this day, in my sald county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
25, leen undermy hand ‘thfs' 10th day of May 20 23

) (afﬂg A VMOMQW\

£l R (Notary Publlﬂ
2 _',My commlssmn explres on the Oth day of September 20 26

26 Notary SeaI

Sufflclenc £i orm and Manner

of Executlon WproVe x ﬁ@r(n:;fileral
Thls @é\ L{ % By: Q T

(Deputy Atto&y)General




ACKNOWLEDGMENTPREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. IF PRINCIPAL IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIP, HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (1) THROUGH (8).
2. IF PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION, HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (9) through (18).

3. SURETY MUST HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (19) through (28).

4. Notaries must:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY PRINCIPAL, IF INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIP

. Enter name of State.

. Enter name of County.

. Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions.

Enter name of principal covered by bond if individual or partnership. (Must be Owner or General Partner of Sole Proprietorship or Partnership)
Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date.

. Affix Notary Seal.

. Notary affixes his/her signature.

. Notary enters commission expiration date.

NN LN =

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY PRINCIPAL IF CORPORATION

9. Enter name of State.

10. Enter name of County.

11. Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions.

12. Enter name of Corporate Officer signing bond.

13. Enter Title of Corporate Officer signing bond. (Must be President or Vice President of Corporation; Manager or Managing Member of Limited Liability
Company)

14. Enter name of Company or Corporation.

15. Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date.
16. Affix notary Seal.

17. Notary affixes his/her signature.

18. Notary enters commission expiration date.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY SURETY

19. Enter name of State.

20. Enter name of County.

21. Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions.

22. Enter name of person having power of attorney to bind Surety Company.

23. Enter Title of person binding Surety Company.

24. Enter name of Insurance Company (Surety).

25. Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date.
26. Affix Notary Seal.

27. Notary affixes his/her signature.

28. Notary enters commission expiration date.

POWER OF ATTORNEY INSTRUCTIONS

Power of attorney for surety must be attached showing that it was in full force and effect on signature date indicated on the face of the bond. A corporate
seal must also be affixed to the Power of Attorney form.

. Name of attorney in fact must be listed.

. Power of Attorney may not exceed imposed limitations.

. Certificate date, the signature date of bond must be entered.

. Signature of authorizing official must be affixed. (Signature may be facsimile).
. Seal must be affixed.

O Q0O T o



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Agency:
Buyer: & Date: ‘/7/ 27/2"( Adjutant Generals Office
Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:

Solicitation No. /ﬂlﬁa ﬁbVZ?""/ﬂ Dean Wingerd

Requisition No.
CPQ-ADJ23*10 Change Order #2- Price Increase & Time Extension

PF No.:
1081559

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency's preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

) . Provided, if . Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required . Not Required .
P m { Required { Confirmation

1  Specifications and Pricing Page included ] ]

2 Use of correct specification template ] ]

3 Use of correct requisition type ] Il
[CRQS = CCT or CPO] or [CRQM - CMA]

4 Use of most current terms and ] ]
conditions
(www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/TCP.
pdf) -

5  Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS ] ]

6 Suggested vendors in wvOASIS ] ]

7  Capitol Building Commission ] ] ]
pre-approval

8  Financing (Governor's Office) ] ] ]
pre-approval

9  Fleet Management Division ] ] ]

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation
10 Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability ] ] |:|
Automobile Liability ] [l |
Workers' Compensation/Emfilé) ﬁ:rt’f/ O | ]
Cyber Liability ] ] ]
Builder's Risk/Installation Floater ] [] ]
Professional Liability ] OJ ]
Other (specify) ] 1 ]
11 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval ] H ]
12 "Err%:i\;lsgergié)lfﬁce (banking) Il ] ]
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement ] (4
2 Standard change order language H =
3 Office of Technology CIO approval J ] Ef'
* eiehses backdating/other = - =
5  Bond Rider (Construction) ] O =i
6 Secretary of State Verification ] O
7  State debarment verification ] E(
8 Federal debarment verification ] E/

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of

concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be feviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.
Signature: 7@
/ —

L
W —_—

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or
warranty as to the correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of State's

database.

HARBEL, INC.

-
Organization Information

& institutional building)

Org Type Effective Date Established Date Filing Date Charter Class Sec Type Termination Date Termination Reason
C | Corporation 7/30/1975 7/30/1975 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
2362 - Construction - Construction of Buildings -
Business Purpose  Nonresidential Building Construction (industrial, commercial Capital Stock 0.0000

At Will Term Years

Charter County Control Number 0
Charter State MD Excess Acres_ 0 o
At Will Term - Member Managed
N Par Value 0.000000

Authorized Shares 0

Young Entrepreneur Not Specified

Addresses

Type Address

11521 MILNOR AVE

Local Office Address CUMBERLAND, MD, 21502

CUMBERLAND, MD, 21501

P.0. BOX 358
Mailing Address CUMBERLAND, MD, 215010358 ’
MARK A. FARRIS = 5
Notice of Process Address P.0. BOX 358

11521 MILNOR AVENUE
CUMBERLAND, MD, 21502

Principal Office Address

USA
| Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address

JEREMY G. IRONS (ASST SEC)
13200 QUARRY RIDGE RD SW
CUMBERLAND, MD, 21502
USA

SEAN FRADISKA
10605 PEARL VIEW PLACE
LAVALE, MD, 21502

Director

DAVID MADDEN
13110 QUARRY RIDGE ROAD, SW
CUMBERLAND, MD, 21502

President

X Close

LESLIE RIPPEY
231 NORTHGATE TRAIL
CUMBERLAND, MD, 21502

Secretary

SEAND. FRADISEA
10605 PEARL VIEW PLACE
LA VALE, MD, 21502

Treasurer

14725 BARTON BLVD, SW
CUMBERLAND, MD, 21502

Vice-President

RANDY J. CIRILLO & JARED BURKETT + MARK A. FARRIS

Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help
you file your Annual
Report.




| Type Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020
2019

2018

2017x

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013
2012

201

2010
2009

2008

2007

2006

2005
2004

2003

2002

2001

1999

1998

| Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Wednesday, July 31, 2024 — 8:11 AM
© 2024 State of West Virginia

X Close

Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help
you file your Annual
Report.



F= An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Important Reps and Certs Update Show Details
Jul 18, 2024

Entity Validation Status Show Details
Jul 23, 2024

1 sAM.cov:

Home Search Data Bank Data Services Help

Search

Select Domain
All Domains

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use cur keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words @

All Words
O Exact Phrase

-\\"harE;l; inc.” B - x

.
Federal Oré-é nizations )

Enter Code or Name v

Status

v Active

D Inactive

e ——

No matches found% |

Your search did not return any results.

T To view Entity Registrations, you must sign in.
T — —

Sign In i
1

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Yes Go Back

Feedback

All Words

Search Editor

e.g. 160

i

0

See All Alerts

Reset O



